Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 6 -2023

IMO

9138305

8122957

8613358

9298313

9329942

9280196

8937352

8502133

8205187

9199775

9238387

9650169

8112689

9040962

8901860

9369552

9481908

8521488

9034494

9364801

7528635

9450806

9539494

9972294

7525592

9265421

9334442

9508603

9464182

9388467

9324215

9275048

Name*

MONEMVASIA
OYA STAR

AGIA ANNA
ATHENS STAR
GSP PERSEU
GUDENA

GULF

NS UNION
PETRAL

AL FILK
ALDEBARAN
ALTUS

AMJA WO

ANNA

ANNA MARRA
ATLANTIC POWER
BALKAN 1
BOREAS LPG
BREADBOX XERUS
CAPTAIN D LEMPESIS
CENKT

CLIPPER PALMA
CMA CGM LOME
COS MARINER
DIAA

EL DJAZAIR II
ELEGANT 007
ERGE

FELIX

FORT

G SILVER

GARDINER

Flag

LR
PA
PA
IM
PA
PA
AG
GM
AG
TZ
LV
cY
TZ
TR
PA
PA
K
KM
NL
LR
PA
MH
MT
NL
KM
DZ
GR
PA
LR
PT
KR

LR

Inspection
Date

31-5-2023
6-6-2023
19-6-2023
1-6-2023
2-6-2023
20-6-2023
30-5-2023
20-4-2023
27-4-2023
16-6-2023
8-6-2023
2-6-2023
2-5-2023
20-6-2023
12-6-2023
6-6-2023
6-6-2023
10-6-2023
15-6-2023
10-6-2023
19-5-2023
23-5-2023
25-6-2023
30-5-2023
9-6-2023
19-6-2023
24-1-2023
26-6-2023
5-6-2023
9-6-2023
29-5-2023

25-5-2023

on Port State Control

Paris MoU
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
2 1-6-2023
6 11-6-2023
5 23-6-2023
7 7-6-2023
23 24-6-2023
8 27-6-2023
10 8-6-2023
49 7-6-2023
51 16-6-2023
7 22-6-2023
5 12-6-2023
5 3-6-2023
53 23-6-2023
3 22-6-2023
4 15-6-2023
7 12-6-2023
12 17-6-2023
5 14-6-2023
8 22-6-2023
13 22-6-2023
16 3-6-2023
12 3-6-2023
3 27-6-2023
7 5-6-2023
6 14-6-2023
8 26-6-2023
130 2-6-2023
5 30-6-2023
2 6-6-2023
14 22-6-2023
4 1-6-2023
16 9-6-2023

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

3

3



IMO

8902345

9419254

8719085

9948205

9109134

8515142

7520712

9213026

9414321

7911636

9017628

9236274

9505285

9119464

9861512

9621778

9193692

9371426

9491379

51

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name*

GOLDEN BRIDGE
GREAT FOREST
HAV NORDIC
KOJU

LUTUF

NAOMI

NURAY

PRINCESS FAVOUR
PVT ESTELLA

RED BULL

RIDER

SC POTOMAC
SCHILLPLATE
SES1

SIDER BUFFALO
STAR HYDRUS
VIVA TRINITY
VIVIENNE SHERI D

WOOYANG ELITE

Flag

cy
LR
FO
M
cMm
KM
TG
NG
PA
PW
PW
LR
Gl
PA
PT
MH
PA
AG

KR

Inspection

Date
20-6-2023

15-5-2023

17-6-2023

9-6-2023

19-6-2023

21-6-2023

22-5-2023

6-6-2023

7-6-2023

16-6-2023

30-5-2023

29-5-2023

6-6-2023

31-5-2023

23-6-2023

1-6-2023

3-6-2023

20-6-2023

26-6-2023

Duration Of
Detention

10

40

Release
Date

29-6-2023
23-6-2023
21-6-2023
9-6-2023
23-6-2023
26-6-2023
2-6-2023
12-6-2023
8-6-2023
20-6-2023
6-6-2023
1-6-2023
7-6-2023
3-6-2023
24-6-2023
7-6-2023
7-6-2023
20-6-2023

28-6-2023

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 6 -2023

IMO*

8122957

9138305

8205187

8502133

8613358

8937352

9280196

9298313

9329942

7520712

7525592

7528635

7911636

8112689

8515142

8521488

8719085

8901860

8902345

9017628

9034494

9040962

9109134

9119464

9193692

9199775

9213026

9236274

9238387

9265421

9275048

9324215

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

OYA STAR

MONEMVASIA

PETRA L

NS UNION

AGIA ANNA

GULF

GUDENA

ATHENS STAR

GSP PERSEU

NURAY

DIAA

CENKT

RED BULL

AMJA WO

NAOMI

BOREAS LPG

HAV NORDIC

ANNA MARRA

GOLDEN BRIDGE

RIDER

BREADBOX XERUS

ANNA

LUTUF

SES 1

VIVA TRINITY

AL FILK

PRINCESS FAVOUR

SC POTOMAC

ALDEBARAN

EL DJAZAIR 1I

GARDINER

G SILVER

Flag

PA
LR
AG
GM
PA
AG
PA
IM
PA
TG
KM
PA
PW
TZ
KM
KM
FO
PA
Ccy
PW
NL
TR
CM
PA
PA
TZ
NG
LR
LV
Dz
LR
KR

Inspection
Date

6-6-2023
31-5-2023
27-4-2023
20-4-2023
19-6-2023
30-5-2023
20-6-2023

1-6-2023

2-6-2023
22-5-2023

9-6-2023
19-5-2023
16-6-2023

2-5-2023
21-6-2023
10-6-2023
17-6-2023
12-6-2023
20-6-2023
30-5-2023
15-6-2023
20-6-2023
19-6-2023
31-5-2023

3-6-2023
16-6-2023

6-6-2023
29-5-2023

8-6-2023
19-6-2023
25-5-2023

29-5-2023

Duration Of
Detention

6

2

51

49

10

23

12

16

53

16

4

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

11-6-2023

1-6-2023

16-6-2023

7-6-2023

23-6-2023

8-6-2023

27-6-2023

7-6-2023

24-6-2023

2-6-2023

14-6-2023

3-6-2023

20-6-2023

23-6-2023

26-6-2023

14-6-2023

21-6-2023

15-6-2023

29-6-2023

6-6-2023

22-6-2023

22-6-2023

23-6-2023

3-6-2023

7-6-2023

22-6-2023

12-6-2023

1-6-2023

12-6-2023

26-6-2023

9-6-2023

1-6-2023

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3

3



IMO*

9334442

9364801

9369552

9371426

9388467

9414321

9419254

9450806

9464182

9481908

9491379

9505285

9508603

9539494

9621778

9650169

9861512

9948205

9972294

51

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

Name

ELEGANT 007

CAPTAIN D LEMPESIS

ATLANTIC POWER

VIVIENNE SHERI D

FORT

PVT ESTELLA

GREAT FOREST

CLIPPER PALMA

FELIX

BALKAN 1

WOOYANG ELITE

SCHILLPLATE

ERGE

CMA CGM LOME

STAR HYDRUS

ALTUS

SIDER BUFFALO

KOJU

COS MARINER

Flag

GR

LR

PA

AG

PT

PA

LR

MH

LR

CK

KR

Gl

PA

MT

MH

CY

PT

IM

NL

Inspection
Date

24-1-2023
10-6-2023
6-6-2023
20-6-2023
9-6-2023
7-6-2023
15-5-2023
23-5-2023
5-6-2023
6-6-2023
26-6-2023
6-6-2023
26-6-2023
25-6-2023
1-6-2023
2-6-2023
23-6-2023
9-6-2023

30-5-2023

Duration Of
Detention

130

13

7

1

14

40

12

12

Release Date

2-6-2023
22-6-2023
12-6-2023
20-6-2023
22-6-2023

8-6-2023
23-6-2023

3-6-2023

6-6-2023
17-6-2023
28-6-2023

7-6-2023
30-6-2023
27-6-2023

7-6-2023

3-6-2023
24-6-2023

9-6-2023

5-6-2023

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO : 9138305 Company V Ships Greece Ltd, , , Liberia
Name: MONEMVASIA Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 31-5-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Container Liberia 25361 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Ancona 1-6-2023 2 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-6-2022 31-1-2024  Greece 26-11-2022
DNV AS Load Line 9-6-2022 31-1-2024 Greece 26-11-2022
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 20-2-2023 8-7-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) no

Machinery spaces

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 10of 53 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO : 8122957 Company Inter Tibesti doo, ulica Zrinsko Frankopanska , Split, Panama

Name: OYA STAR Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 6-6-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 Other special activities Panama 11080 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Immingham 11-6-2023 6 day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-2-2023 12-7-2023

Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 13-2-2023 12-7-2023

Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-2-2023 12-8-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 53 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9329942
Name: GSP PERSEU

Insp.date: 2-6-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

- 2023

GSP Offshore Srl, Incinta Port, Constanta, Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Port of detention

Charterer ),
Type Flag
Offshore supply Panama

Gross tonnage
5448

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2004

Total of deficiencies

Nea Karvali 24-6-2023 23 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-4-2023 11-9-2026
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-4-2023 11-9-2026
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 30-9-2022 13-5-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Non-payment of wages Rectified no
Provisions quantity Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 3 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO : 9298313 Company Chemikalien Seetransport GmbH , Mattentwiete 1, 20457 , Hamburg , Isle of Man, UK
Name: ATHENS STAR Classification society Lloyd's Register
Insp.date: 1-6-2023 Charterer Penfield Marine LLC, n/a, n/a, US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Oil tanker Isle of Man, UK 41966 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Karlshamn 7-6-2023 7 day(s) 34
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-9-2022  4-12-2025
Lloyd's Register Load Line 20-3-2021 4-12-2025 Denmark 16-9-2022
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 5-8-2022 1-8-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
Dangerous areas no
Public address system no
Fire-dampers no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 53 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9280196
Name: GUDENA
20-6-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

Classification society Bureau Veritas
PRIME TRADING LLC, PO BOX 515000 SHAMS FREE ZONE , SHARJAH , AE

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

Oil tanker/Chemical tan

Port of detention

Constanta

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications
Voyage or passage plan
Efficient stripping

ISM

Provisions quantity

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire drills

Atmosphere testing instrument

Certificate

Flag

Panama

Chemtankers Shipping SA, Guzin Sokak 27, Aydintepe Mah, Tuzla, Istanbul , Panama

Gross tonnage
2798

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Keeldate
2002

Total of deficiencies

27-6-2023 8 day(s) 18
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
27-6-2022  8-5-2027
19-5-2023  19-10-2023
19-5-2023  19-10-2023
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Rectified no
Rectified no
As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO : 8937352 Company Pasifik Lojistik Grubu , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: GULF Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 30-5-2023 Charterer .

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Antigua and Barbuda 2914 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Augusta 8-6-2023 10 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-5-2022 22-5-2027

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 23-5-2022 22-5-2027

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 2-6-2022 26-6-2024  Turkey 2-6-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Embarkation arrangement survival craft no

ISM no

Steering gear no

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no

Page 6 of 53

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO : 8613358 Company Uniteam Marine Shipping GmbH, , , Panama

Name: AGIA ANNA Classification society DNV AS

Insp.date: 19-6-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Panama 1616 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Burgas 23-6-2023 5 day(s) 13

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-2-2023 31-8-2026

DNV AS Load Line 8-2-2023 31-8-2026

DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 8-2-2023 8-8-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts Rectified no

Launching arrangements for rescue boats Rectified no

Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances Rectified no

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 7 of 53 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO : 8502133 Company OUTCOAST MARINE CORP. , Ibrahim Rugova Str. 2nd floor, tower Nr 2 Green Park Complex,
Tirana , Gambia

Name: NS UNION Classification society Other

Insp.date: 20-4-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipur Gambia 1543 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Heraclion (Crete) 7-6-2023 49 day(s) 38

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-4-2023 31-5-2023

Other Load Line 10-8-2022 8-9-2025 Albania 24-9-2022

Other Safety Management Certificate 27-1-2023 2-9-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements no

Radar no

Magnetic compass no

Charts no

Nautical publications no

Navigation bridge visibility no

BNWAS no

Rescue boats no

Launching arrangements for rescue boats no

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no

Immersion suits no

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. no

Embarkation arrangement survival craft no

Page 8 of 53

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6
Minimum Safe Manning Document
On board training and instructions

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Fire control plan - all

Propulsion main engine

Garbage shipboard handling
Garbage management plan

ISM

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)
Electrical installations in general
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Main installation

Satellite EPIRB 406 MHz/1.6GHz
Personal equipment for fire safety
Fire pumps and its pipes
Fire-dampers

Machinery controls alarm

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 8205187
Name: PETRAL

Insp.date: 27-4-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

- 2023

Company

MP Shipping GmbH & Co KG, ,

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer

7 2

Type

General cargo/multipur

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

, Antigua and Barbuda

Gross tonnage
1162

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1983

Total of deficiencies

Emden 16-6-2023 51 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-9-2022 12-4-2024
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-5-2022 12-4-2024
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 11-11-2022  11-11-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Magnetic compass Rectified no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness Rectified no
Other (SOLAS operational) Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 10 of 53 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO : 9972294
Name: COS MARINER
Insp.date: 30-5-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company , ,» , Netherlands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire pumps and its pipes

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Offshore supply Netherlands 244 2022
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Le Havre (GPM) 5-6-2023 7 day(s) 3
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Action Taken

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 53

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO : 9948205 Company , , »Jamaica

Name: KOJU Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 9-6-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Jamaica 298 2020
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Portofino 9-6-2023 1 day(s) 3

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 24-6-2022 1-9-2026 United States 20-9-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Nautical publications no

Maritime Labour Certificate no

Certificates for master and officers no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 12 of 53 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9861512

Name: SIDER BUFFALO
Insp.date:

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

23-6-2023

- 2023

Company
, Portugal

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer

7 2

General cargo/multipur

RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Type Flag
Portugal

Gross tonnage
4764

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detentio

Deficiencies reason for detention

Garbage management plan

ISM

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Winches & capstans

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Emergency towing arrangements and procedures

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Keeldate
2015

Technical Core Management S.R.L., Piazza XXVII Gennaio n. 5 - 80070, Monte di Procida (NA)

Total of deficiencies

Taranto 24-6-2023 2 day(s) 19
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-4-2020 30-3-2025  Italy
Load Line 29-7-2020  30-3-2025  Italy
Safety Management Certificate 4-12-2020 1-9-2025 Italy

Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date
3-5-2023
3-5-2023

11-5-2023
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO : 9650169 Company Almi Marine Management SA, , , Cyprus

Name: ALTUS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Insp.date: 2-6-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cyprus 33084 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Belledune 3-6-2023 2 day(s) 1

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-11-2022  14-11-2027

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 27-11-2022  14-11-2027

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 29-3-2020 28-3-2025  China 27-11-2022

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Non-payment of wages no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO : 9621778 Company Star Bulk Management Inc, , , Marshall Islands

Name: STAR HYDRUS Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 1-6-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 33114 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 7-6-2023 7 day(s) 17

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-3-2023 28-1-2028

Bureau Veritas Load Line 9-3-2023 28-1-2028

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 26-1-2023  18-11-2027

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- no

VDR)

Auxiliary engine no

ISM no

Engineers' alarm no

Boiler alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9539494
Name: CMA CGM LOME

Company

- 2023

NORDIC HAMBURG SHIPMGMT HK LTD, , , Malta

Classification society DNV AS

7 2

Insp.date: 25-6-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

Felixstowe

Recognised Organisation
DNV AS
DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Personal equipment for fire safety

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Fire-dampers

Container

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage

39753

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

27-6-2023 3 day(s) 27
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-5-2023 2-4-2028
Load Line 18-5-2023 2-4-2028
Safety Management Certificate 15-3-2023 15-3-2028
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified yes DNV AS

Rectified yes DNV AS

Rectified yes DNV AS

Rectified yes DNV AS

Rectified yes DNV AS
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9508603
Name: ERGE

Company

Insp.date: 26-6-2023 Charterer

- 2023

Capa Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Panama

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 2

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Ravenna

Recognised Organisation

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Inflatable liferafts

Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert.
Endorsement by flagstate

Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

Record book of engine parameters

ISM

Cleanliness of engine room
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Personal equipment for fire safety

General cargo/multipur

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
2993

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2008

Total of deficiencies

30-6-2023 5 day(s) 23
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-3-2020 22-3-2025  Turkey
Load Line 15-8-2020  22-3-2025  Turkey
Safety Management Certificate 15-8-2020 22-3-2025  Turkey
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Rectified yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Rectified yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

26-4-2023
26-4-2023
26-4-2023
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO : 9505285
Name: SCHILLPLATE
Insp.date: 6-6-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

DNV AS
DNV AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Company Briese Dry Cargo GmbH & Co KG, Hafenstrasse , Leer, Gibraltar, UK

Classification society DNV AS

Charterer Briese Chertering GmbH & Co KG, Hafenstrasse 12, 26789 LEER , DE

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

General cargo/multipur Gibraltar, UK 2415 2006

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Boulogne 7-6-2023 2 day(s) 2
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 24-3-2019 23-3-2024  Spain 8-3-2022
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-7-2021 16-9-2024  Belgium 2-8-2022
Load Line 26-7-2021 16-9-2024 Belgium 2-8-2022

Action Taken ROrelated Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2023

IMO : 9491379 Company Korea Shipmanagers Co Ltd, , , Korea, Republic of
Name: WOOYANG ELITE Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
Insp.date: 26-6-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Korea, Republic of 31763
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio
Venice 28-6-2023 3 day(s)
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry

KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER
KOREAN REGISTER

Deficiencies reason for detention

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2011

Total of deficiencies
7

Last Survey

24-6-2023 28-5-2026
17-9-2021 28-5-2026
15-1-2021 14-1-2026

Slovenia

Action Taken

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

yes KOREAN REGISTER

no

Date

14-6-2023
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2023

IMO : 9481908 Company CarlySmith System sro, Kopcianska 10, 851 01, Bratislava, Cook Islands

Name: BALKAN 1 Classification society Croatian Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 6-6-2023 Charterer KANAKIA DENIZCILIK AS, , , TR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Cook Islands 4878 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Oristano 17-6-2023 12 day(s) 21

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Croatian Register of Shipping
Croatian Register of Shipping
Croatian Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Navigation bridge visibility

Rescue boats

Stowage and provision of liferafts
Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Endorsement by flagstate

Signs, indications

Provisions quality and nutritional value
Winches & capstans

Fire detection and alarm system

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

18-5-2023 9-9-2026
18-5-2023 9-9-2026
30-12-2022 29-6-2023

Action Taken

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Flag State
Administration
consulted

Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO : 9464182 Company Oceana Marine Management Inc, , , Liberia

Name: FELIX Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 5-6-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Liberia 6085 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Marsaxlokk 6-6-2023 2 day(s) 4

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 7-3-2023 6-3-2028

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-12-2022  12-6-2024

Bureau Veritas Load Line 25-10-2022 12-6-2024

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Speed and distance indicator no

Fire drills no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Fire detection and alarm system no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 21 of 53 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO : 9450806
Name: CLIPPER PALMA
Insp.date:

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

23-5-2023

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Bulk carrier

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Dania Ship Management Bulk A/S, , , Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage

Charterer Oldendorf GmbH & Co. KG, , , DE
Type Flag
Marshall Islands

23456

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detentio

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Rescue boats
ISM

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Keeldate
2009

Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey

London 3-6-2023 12 day(s)
Certificate Issued Expiry
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-4-2023 13-6-2023
Load Line 29-4-2022 3-1-2025
Safety Management Certificate 1-11-2022 7-10-2027

South Africa

Action Taken

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no

no

no

Date

13-4-2023
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2023

IMO : 9419254 Company Tianjin Cosbulk Ship Mgmt , , , Liberia
Name: GREAT FOREST Classification society DNV AS
Insp.date: 15-5-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Liberia 35240 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Brake 23-6-2023 40 day(s) 34
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-8-2022 26-4-2025
DNV AS Load Line 7-5-2022 26-4-2025 China 7-5-2022
DNV AS Safety Management Certificate 8-4-2021 8-4-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Nautical publications

Electrical installations in general

Cargo & other hatchways

Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Manholes/flush scuttles

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Means of escape

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO : 9414321 Company THANG LONG MARITIME JSC, , , Panama
Name: PVT ESTELLA Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
Insp.date: 7-6-2023 Charterer WOMAR, , , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Panama 8625 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Cartagena 8-6-2023 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 19-3-2023 18-9-2023
KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-5-2022 9-2-2025 India 20-4-2023
KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 24-4-2023 9-2-2025 India 24-4-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Navigation records no
Overloading no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9388467
Name: FORT

Company

- 2023

Ocean Koper doo, , , Portugal

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 9-6-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Tug

Port of detention

Augusta

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Flag
Portugal

Gross tonnage
855

Date of release
22-6-2023

Duration of detentio

14 day(s)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued

Expiry

Keeldate
2006

Total of deficiencies
27

Last Survey Date

7-3-2023
7-3-2023
3-4-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boat inventory

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Radio life-saving appliances

Evaluation, testing and approval
Auxiliary engine

QOil filtering equipment

Standard disch. conn.

ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors

Steering gear

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

22-11-2027
22-11-2027
11-2-2024

United Arab 10-2-2022

Emirates

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no

Means of communication between safety centre and other control Rectified no

stations

Crew familiarization with Emergency Systems Rectified no

INMARSAT ship earth station Rectified no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no

Fire detection and alarm system Rectified no

Means of escape Rectified no

Engineers' alarm Rectified no

IMO : 9371426 Company BAAS SHIPPING UG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: VIVIENNE SHERI D Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Insp.date: 20-6-2023 Charterer EIMSKIP , Sundabakki 2, 104, Reykjavik, IS

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 10965 2007

Port of detention

Date of release

Reykjavik 20-6-2023
Recognised Organisation Certificate
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detentio

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Decks - cracking

Action Taken

To be rectified before
departure

1 day(s) 8
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
7-9-2021 14-1-2024 Iceland 11-12-2022
7-9-2021 14-1-2024 Iceland 11-12-2022
7-4-2022 15-3-2027

RO related Class. (RO) related

no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2023

IMO : 9369552 Company OCEAN DENIZCILIK VE ACENTELIK , , , Panama
Name: ATLANTIC POWER Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 6-6-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Panama 1943 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Kalymnos 12-6-2023 7 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-5-2021  31-10-2024  Turkey 27-10-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 6-1-2020  31-10-2024  Turkey 22-10-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 28-8-2020  26-7-2025  Turkey 1-6-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Aucxiliary engine no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no
Abandon ship drills no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2023

IMO : 9364801 Company S-Bulkers Ltd, Kifisias Avenue , Athens, Liberia
Name: CAPTAIN D LEMPESIS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Insp.date: 10-6-2023 Charterer Falcon Maritime A/S, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 29996 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies

Gent 22-6-2023 13 day(s) 36
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-6-2021 10-11-2025  Chile 22-11-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 8-6-2021 10-11-2025  Chile 22-11-2022
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 24-12-2020  23-12-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Lifeboats

Bilge pumping arrangements

Record book of engine parameters
ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9334442
Name: ELEGANT 007
24-1-2023

Company

Insp.date: Charterer

- 2023

Thetis Shipholding SA , , , Greece

’

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Passenger ship

Port of detention

Antibes

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM)
Lifeboats
Inflatable liferafts

Liability for the removal of wrecks certificate

Certificate

Load Line

Flag

Greece

Gross tonnage
1541

Date of release
2-6-2023

Duration of detentio
130 day(s)

Passenger Ship Safety

Safety Management Certificate

Training and qualification MLC - Personnal safety training

Damage control plan

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments

Public address system

MF/HF Radio installation

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.
Reserve source of energy
Operation/maintenance

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fire detection and alarm system

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
2002

Total of deficiencies
19

Last Survey

26-8-2020
23-8-2022
26-3-2021

25-8-2025
23-8-2023
18-3-2026

Greece

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
22-8-2022
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO : 9324215 Company Green Maritime Co Ltd, , , Korea, Republic of
Name: G SILVER Classification society KOREAN REGISTER
Insp.date: 29-5-2023 Charterer Womar (USA) Inc, 2600 South Shore Blvd., Suite 300, League City Texas , US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Korea, Republic of 11625 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Constanta 1-6-2023 4 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
KOREAN REGISTER Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-10-2022  8-12-2024  Korea, Republic of =~ 11-10-2022
KOREAN REGISTER Load Line 11-10-2022 8-12-2024 Korea, Republic of ~ 11-10-2022
KOREAN REGISTER Safety Management Certificate 15-3-2023 14-3-2028
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- no
VDR)
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO : 9275048
Name: GARDINER

Company Conbulk Shipmanagement Corp , Mavromichali Street, Piraeus, Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Insp.date: 25-5-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 26833 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Southampton 9-6-2023 16 day(s) 35
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-1-2023  30-11-2023  Panama 29-1-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 11-3-2022  30-11-2023  Germany 22-2-2023
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 12-4-2022  14-12-2026
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (certificates) no
ISM no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2023

IMO : 9265421 Company ENTMV, 5-6, rue de Besier, , Alger , Algeria
Name: EL DJAZAIR II Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 19-6-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Algeria 20024 2003
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 26-6-2023 8 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Passenger Ship Safety 20-11-2022  23-10-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 24-9-2021 16-5-2025 France 16-8-2022

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Passenger Ship Safety (including exemption)
Lifeboats
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.

Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Safety Management Certificate

10-1-2021 1-12-2025

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO : 9238387
Name: ALDEBARAN
Insp.date:

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

8-6-2023

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Baltnautic Shipping Ltd, , , Latvia

Charterer HARTEL SHIPPING & CHARTERING B.V., , , NL
Type Flag Gross tonnage
General cargo/multipur Latvia 2337

Port of detention Date of release

Oristano

Duration of detentio

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

Continuous synopsis record

Personal protection

Keeldate
2000

Total of deficiencies
14

Last Survey

12-6-2023 5 day(s)
Issued Expiry
11-1-2022 10-1-2027
11-8-2021 21-4-2026
11-8-2021 21-4-2026

Germany

Germany

Action Taken

Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest

Qil filtering equipment

ISM

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Steering gear alarm

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date

8-7-2022
8-7-2022
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9236274
Name: SC POTOMAC

Insp.date: 29-5-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2023

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),
Type Flag
Container Liberia

Conbulk Shipmanagement Corp , Mavromichali Street , Piraeus, Liberia

Gross tonnage
10308

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
2001

Total of deficiencies

Limassol 1-6-2023 4  day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-3-2023 24-6-2027
Bureau Veritas Load Line 29-10-2022  24-6-2027
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 10-6-2022 2-2-2027
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- no
VDR)
Lifeboats no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO :9213026 Company JEEP DYNAMIC CONTRACTORS LIMITED , 68 STADIUM ROAD , PORT HARCOURT, Nigeria
Name: PRINCESS FAVOUR Classification society CONARINA LLC
Insp.date: 6-6-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Nigeria 2137 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies

Santa Cruz de Tenerife 12-6-2023

7 day(s)

18

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

28-11-2022  30-11-2027
28-11-2022  30-11-2027

Recognised Organisation Certificate

CONARINA LLC Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
CONARINA LLC Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)

Immersion suits

International Anti-fouling-System Certificate

Ballast Water Management Certificate

International Energy Efficiency Certificate

Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il)
SOPEP

Ship Energy Efficiency Management plan

Ballast Water Management Plan

Ballast Water Record Book

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO : 9199775 Company Overseas Maritime LTD , Soganlik Yeni Mah, Baltaci Mehmet Pasa Sok, No 4B AC Moment,
Istanbul , Tanzania, United Republic of
Name: AL FILK Classification society National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Insp.date: 16-6-2023 Charterer Shavrov Trade LTD, , London, UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Tanzania, United 4388 1998
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Tulcea 22-6-2023 7 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-5-2023  28-10-2023
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 29-5-2023  28-10-2023
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 5-1-2023 4-7-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-  As in the agreed flag yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
VDR) State condition
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert Rectified no
Liability for the removal of wrecks certificate Rectified no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc As in the agreed flag no
State condition
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Fire drills Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Fire detection and alarm system As in the agreed flag yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

State condition

Personal equipment for fire safety Rectified yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

Engineers' alarm As in the agreed flag yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
State condition

IMO : 9193692 Company Unity Navigation Denizcilik AS, , , Panama

Name: VIVA TRINITY Classification society Lloyd's Register

Insp.date: 3-6-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 26216 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Venice 7-6-2023 5 day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-6-2022  13-4-2024

Lloyd's Register Load Line 22-6-2022 13-4-2024

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 21-3-2023 20-3-2028

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S- no

VDR)

Lifeboats no

ISM no

Fixed fire extinguishing installation no

Maintenance of Fire protection systems no

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO : 9119464 Company SEA EAGLE NAVIGATION S.A. , Evliya Celebi Mah. Nazan Sokak No.14 Daire No:3 P.K.34947,
Tuzla - Istanbul , Panama

Name: SES 1 Classification society Turkish Lloyd

Insp.date: 31-5-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tan Panama 1580 1993
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 3-6-2023 4  day(s) 16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 25-2-2023 24-8-2023

Turkish Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-11-2022  10-4-2026

Turkish Lloyd Load Line 30-11-2022  10-4-2026

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts no

Nautical publications no

Continuous synopsis record no

Endorsement by flagstate no

Medical certificate no

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO : 9109134 Company Fortuna Gemi Isletmeciligi Denizcilik ve Teknik Danismanlik Ticaret Ltd Sti, Kirikkale Sokak
Cevizli Mah, Istanbul , Cameroon

Name: LUTUF Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 19-6-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Cameroon 1477 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Alexandroupolis 23-6-2023 5 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

United Registration and Classification of Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-4-2023 13-9-2023

United Registration and Classification of Services Load Line 20-4-2023 13-9-2023

United Registration and Classification of Services Safety Management Certificate 20-4-2023 13-9-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Magnetic compass Rectified no

Charts Rectified no

Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified no

Document of Compliance Dangerous Goods Rectified no

Endorsement by flagstate Rectified no

Fire control plan Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9040962
Name: ANNA
Insp.date:

Company

20-6-2023 Charterer

- 2023

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipur

Port of detention

Burgas

Recognised Organisation
Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Rescue boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
Oil record book

ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Certificate

Flag
Turkey

AB Denizcilik ve Ticaret Ltd, , , Turkey

Gross tonnage
1488

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1991

Total of deficiencies

22-6-2023 3 day(s) 18
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-5-2023 30-5-2027
22-3-2023 30-5-2027 Turkey 30-4-2023
10-1-2022 4-1-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months

As in the agreed flag no

State condition
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9034494
Name: BREADBOX XERUS

Insp.date: 15-6-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

- 2023

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer ),
Type Flag
General cargo/multipur Netherlands

Gross tonnage
2237

Port of detention

Bilbao

Certificate

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention

QOil filtering equipment

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)

Machinery spaces

Means of escape

Keeldate
1991

52North Ship Management BV , Westfrankelandsedijk 1, 3115 GH , Schiedam , Netherlands

Total of deficiencies

22-6-2023 8 day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey
13-12-2022 12-12-2026
17-11-2021 9-9-2026 Spain
17-11-2021 9-9-2026 Spain
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

1-12-2022
1-12-2022
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO :9017628
Name: RIDER

Company

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

- 2023

Orient Marine International Co , Kanari Street , Piraeus , Palau

Insp.date: 30-5-2023 Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Palau

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

Port of detention

Ravenna

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gyro compass

On board training and instructions

ISM

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Access / structural features (ship)

Fire drills

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire detection and alarm system

Gross tonnage
5988

Date of release
6-6-2023

Duration of detentio

8 day(s)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued

Expiry

Keeldate
1992

Total of deficiencies
36

Last Survey Date

24-5-2021
24-5-2021
27-7-2021

20-3-2026
20-3-2026
14-7-2026

9-5-2022
9-5-2022

Greece

Greece

Action Taken

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2023

IMO : 8902345 Company A-Ships Management SA , Machis Analatou Street, Athens, Cyprus
Name: GOLDEN BRIDGE Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 20-6-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro passenger ship Cyprus 26526 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Almeria 29-6-2023 10 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 15-10-2019  11-6-2024  Greece 13-6-2023
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Passenger Ship Safety 13-6-2023 11-6-2024
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)  Safety Management Certificate 27-3-2020  16-11-2024  Spain 6-11-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts Rectified no
Echo sounder Rectified no
SAR Co-operation plan for pass.ships trad on fixe Rectified no
Dangerous areas Rectified no
Machinery space openings Rectified no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no
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Released from detention - period :

6

- 2023

IMO : 8901860 Company GLOBAL RADIANCE SHIP MGMT, , , Panama
Name: ANNA MARRA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Insp.date: 12-6-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Livestock carrier Panama 40347 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Cartagena 15-6-2023 4  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-3-2022 18-5-2024  Singapore 25-3-2023
Bureau Veritas Load Line 10-5-2019 18-5-2024  Singapore 25-3-2023
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 17-1-2020 6-4-2025 Singapore 2-6-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest Rectified no
Cleanliness Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 8719085
Name: HAV NORDIC

Insp.date: 17-6-2023

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

- 2023

Company
Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer

7 2

General cargo/multipur

Type Flag

Faroe Islands

Navigare Shipping Sp/F, vio Trollaklett 21, FO660, Soldafjord , Faroe Islands

Gross tonnage
2030

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detentio

Deficiencies reason for detention

Stowage and provision of liferafts

ISM

Keeldate
1988

Total of deficiencies

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Helsingborg 21-6-2023 5 day(s) 19
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-5-2021 30-11-2025  Faroe Islands 2-12-2022
Load Line 6-5-2021 30-11-2025 Faroe Islands 2-12-2022
Safety Management Certificate 4-8-2022 7-9-2027
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

As in the agreed flag no

State condition

Corrective action taken no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2023

IMO : 8521488 Company GLOBAL MARINE SERVICE LLC, , , Comoros
Name: BOREAS LPG Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Insp.date: 10-6-2023 Charterer VERO-NADIA, , NISTORENI, MD
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Gas carrier Comoros 1621 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Midia 14-6-2023 5 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping
Phoenix Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Compass correction log

Nautical publications

Cargo Ship Safety Construction (including exempt.)
Load Lines (including Exemption)

Endorsement by flagstate

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Garbage management plan

ISM

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

2-3-2023 2-8-2023
30-5-2023 2-8-2023
21-7-2021 23-2-2026

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO : 8515142 Company , , , Comoros

Name: NAOMI Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Insp.date: 21-6-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Tug Comoros 236 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Palermo 26-6-2023 6 day(s) 12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Load Line 2-6-2023 1-11-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage or passage plan Rectified no

Certificates for master and officers Rectified no

Propulsion main engine Rectified no

Procedure for complaint under MLC,2006 Rectified no

Steering gear Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

IMO : 8112689 Company INCREDIBLE BULKE FREIGHT LTD , 28 Marigold Farm Rd., Nassau , Tanzania, United Republic
of
Name: AMJA WO Classification society Other
Insp.date: 2-5-2023 Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Tanzania, United 1175 1982
Republic of
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio  Total of deficiencies
Saint Malo 23-6-2023 53 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-4-2023  19-10-2023
Other Load Line 20-4-2023 19-9-2023
Other Safety Management Certificate 20-4-2023 19-9-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) Rectified yes Other
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) Rectified yes Other
Maintenance and inspections Rectified no
Bilge pumping arrangements Rectified no
Retention of oil on board Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide As in the agreed flag no
State condition

Gas instruments Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023

Main installation Rectified yes Other
MF Radio installation Rectified yes Other
Satellite EPIRB 406 MHz/1.6GHz Rectified yes Other
Operation/maintenance Rectified no
General alarm Rectified no
IMO : 7911636 Company VIKISA GLOBAL SHIP MANAGEMENT , Office 412, Sultan Business Centre, Oud Metha Road,
PO Box 115040, Dubai, Palau
Name: RED BULL Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Insp.date: 16-6-2023 Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Special purpose ship Palau 1313 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Nowy Port/Gdansk 20-6-2023 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 15-6-2023  14-12-2023
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 22-5-2023  22-10-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc Rectified no
Sewage treatment plant Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2023

Marmara Denizcilik AS, , , Panama

Classification society Turkish Lloyd

7 2

IMO : 7528635 Company
Name: CENKT

Insp.date: 19-5-2023 Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Port of detention

Thessaloniki

Recognised Organisation

Phoenix Register of Shipping
Turkish Lloyd
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Fast Rescue Boats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

Protection machines/parts

Cleanliness of engine room

Abandon ship drills

Other (radiocommunication)

Fire detection and alarm system

Ro-Ro passenger ship

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
21162

Date of release
3-6-2023

Duration of detentio
16 day(s)

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Load Line

Passenger Ship Safety

Issued Expiry

Keeldate
1977

Total of deficiencies
12

Last Survey

9-2-2022
9-2-2022
16-9-2022

10-9-2026
10-9-2026
10-9-2023

Greece

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date

23-8-2022
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 7525592 Company

- 2023

Romarine Europe Ltd , Agiou Spyridonos Street , Piraeus , Comoros

Name: DIAA Classification society Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd

Insp.date: 9-6-2023 Charterer ECONOMIDES METAL RECYCLING LTD, , , CY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Comoros 2551

Port of detention
ZYYI

Recognised Organisation

Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd
Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd
Veritas Register of Shipping Ltd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Charts
Automatic Identification System (AIS)

Voyage or passage plan
Stowage and provision of liferafts
Launching arrangements for survival craft

Auxiliary engine

Date of release

Duration of detentio

Keeldate
1976

Total of deficiencies

14-6-2023 6 day(s) 23
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-10-2022  27-7-2024
Load Line 11-11-2019 27-7-2024 Egypt
Safety Management Certificate 17-7-2020 2-6-2025 Lebanon
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

Flag State no

Administration

consulted

Rectified no

Flag State no

Administration

consulted

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Rectified no

Date

9-8-2022
1-6-2023
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2023
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.)
Machinery spaces

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2023

IMO : 7520712 Company Admiral Maritime Consultancy, , , Togo

Name: NURAY Classification society Columbus American Register

Insp.date: 22-5-2023 Charterer ),

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipur Togo 1361 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detentio Total of deficiencies
Kalymnos 2-6-2023 12 day(s) 22

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Columbus American Register
Columbus American Register

Columbus American Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage or passage plan

BNWAS

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.
ISM

Wages

Non-payment of wages

Freeboard marks

Radio log (diary)

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fire alarm

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

7-2-2023 6-7-2023
26-4-2023 25-7-2023
7-2-2023 6-7-2023

Action Taken

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 51
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